maintain the bank balance and make payments on behalf of the Foundation. As at the reporting period
ended 31 March 2012, the fund balance held in trust by the Group is S$647 (2011: S$597).

39	COM PARATIVE FIGURES
Comparatives figures have been restated due to the following:

a) 	 The Group changed the accounting treatment of the annual service income from Government under
the Debt-Grant Framework to reflect specifically the intended purpose of the annual service income,
which is for debt principal repayment under the Debt-Grant Framework and future asset acquisitions and
replacements.

b)	 Previously, the Group recognised tuition and other fees as revenue upon billing. The Group has restated
the comparative figures to recognise the deferred income in relation to the portion of advance billings for
tuition and other fees that are not yet earned as at the end of the financial reporting period in accordance
with FRS 18 Revenue Recognition.

39	COM PARATIVE FIGURES (cont’d)

Effects of the prior year adjustments are shown below:

		  Balances as

		  previously reported	R eclassification	B alances as restated

Group	  S$’000	  S$’000	  S$’000

Statement of Financial Position

	 as at 31 March 2011

Accumulated Surplus	  2,648,161 	  (44,066)	  2,604,095

Service Income Fund	  353,280 	  (353,280)	 –

Grants Received In Advance	  96,950 	  130,106 	  227,056

Deferred Capital Grants	 1,472,034 	  223,174 	  1,695,208

Deferred Tuition and Other fees	 – 	  44,066 	  44,066

Statement of Financial Position

	 as at 1 April 2010

Accumulated Surplus	  2,280,442 	  (40,219)	  2,240,223

Service Income Fund	  250,133 	  (250,133)	 –

Grants Received In Advance	  121,154 	  122,249 	  243,403

Deferred Capital Grants	 1,284,711 	  127,884 	  1,412,595

Deferred Tuition and Other fees	 – 	  40,219 	  40,219

Statement of Comprehensive Income

	 for the financial year ended 31 March 2011

Tuition and Other Fees	  307,282 	  (3,847)	  303,435

Operating Grants – Government	  1,199,805 	  (150,531)	  1,049,274

Deferred Capital Grants Amortised	  160,751 	  47,384 	  208,135

Surplus for the Year	  471,173 	  (106,994)	  364,179

Total Comprehensive Income for the Year	 471,903 	  (106,994)	  364,909

NUS Full Financial Statements 2012	 8786	 NUS Full Financial Statements 2012

National University of Singapore and its Subsidiaries

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2012

39	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (cont’d)

		  Balances as

		  previously reported	 Reclassification	 Balances as restated

Company	  S$’000	  S$’000	  S$’000

Statement of Financial Position

	 as at 31 March 2011

Accumulated Surplus	  2,596,355 	  (44,066)	  2,552,289

Service Income Fund	  353,280 	  (353,280)	 –

Grants received In Advance	  96,837 	  130,106 	  226,943

Deferred Capital Grants	  1,469,226 	  223,174 	  1,692,400

Deferred Tuition and Other fees	 – 	  44,066 	  44,066

Statement of Financial Position

	 as at 1 April 2010

Accumulated Surplus	  2,247,779 	  (40,219)	  2,207,560

Service Income Fund	  250,133 	  (250,133)	 –

Grants received In Advance	 113,463 	  122,249 	  235,712

Deferred Capital Grants	  1,281,663 	  127,884 	  1,409,547

Deferred Tuition and Other fees	 – 	  40,219 	  40,219

Statement of Comprehensive Income

	 for the financial year ended 31 March 2011

Tuition and Other Fees	  302,795 	  (3,847)	  298,948

Operating Grants – Government	 1,170,119 	  (150,531)	  1,019,588

Deferred Capital Grants Amortised	 159,741 	  47,384 	  207,125

Surplus for the Year	  452,030 	  (106,994)	  345,036

Total Comprehensive Income for the Year	  452,200 	  (106,994)	  345,206

An Epigram Design and Production

88	 NUS Full Financial Statements 2012

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE

21 LOWER KENT RIDGE ROAD
SINGAPORE 119077

TEL: (65) 6516 6666

nus.edu.sg